© 2010 Hatco Corporation
Modular Built-In Insulated Heated Wells
HWBI Series
Installation and Operating Manual
I&W #07.05.178.00
Do not operate this equipment unless you have
read and understood the contents of this manual!
Failure to follow the instructions contained in this

* HWBI-4, HWBI-5, and HWBI-6 models for Canada
have all controls in a single control enclosure.
MODEL DESIGNATION
SPECIFICATIONS
Form No. HWBIM-0810
5
H W B I - X X A
Heated Well Built-In Auto-Fill Equipped
Full-Size Pan Capacity
D = Individual Drain Equipped
M = Manifold Drain Equipped
Insulated Top Mount
Figure 2. Model Designation
Dimensions
Width Depth Height
Model (A) (B) (C)
HWBI-1DA 15-1/2″ 23-5/8″ 9-5/8″
(394 mm) (600 mm) (244 mm)
HWBI-2 Series 29-1/2″ 23-5/8″ 9-5/8″
(749 mm) (600 mm) (244 mm)
HWBI-3 Series 43-1/2″ 23-5/8″ 9-5/8″
(1105 mm) (600 mm) (244 mm)
Width Depth Height
Model (A) (B) (C)
HWBI-4 Series 57-1/2″ 23-5/8″ 9-5/8″
(1461 mm) (600 mm) (244 mm)
HWBI-5 Series 71-1/2″ 23-5/8″ 9-5/8″
(1816 mm) (600 mm) (244 mm)
HWBI-6 Series 85-1/2″ 23-5/8″ 9-5/8″
(2172 mm) (600 mm) (244 mm)
HWBI-2 SeriesHWBI-1DA
HWBI-4 Series
HWBI-5 Series
HWBI-3 Series
A
B
BA
A
A
BB
C
C
C
B
CC
A
HWBI-6 Series
BA
C
Figure 3. Dimensions
Model Voltage Circuit Watts Amps Phase Shipping Weights*
HWBI-1DA 120 1 1215 10.1 1 30 lbs. (14 kg)
208 1 1215 5.9 1 30 lbs. (14 kg)
240 1 1215 5.1 1 30 lbs. (14 kg)
220–230 (CE) 1 1215–1328 5.5–5.8 1 30 lbs. (14 kg)
230–240 (CE) 1 1116–1215 4.9–5.1 1 30 lbs. (14 kg)
HWBI-2 Series 208 1 2415 11.6 1 60 lbs. (27 kg)
208 1 2415 10.1 3 60 lbs. (27 kg)
240 1 2415 10.1 1 60 lbs. (27 kg)
240 1 2415 8.8 3 60 lbs. (27 kg)
220–230 (CE) 1 2415–2640 11.0–11.5 1 60 lbs. (27 kg)
230–240 (CE) 1 2218–2415 9.6–10.1 1 60 lbs. (27 kg)
HWBI-3 Series 208 1 3615 17.4 1 90 lbs. (41 kg)
208 1 3615 10.1 3 90 lbs. (41 kg)
240 1 3615 15.1 1 90 lbs. (41 kg)
240 1 3615 8.8 3 90 lbs. (41 kg)
220–230 (CE) 1 3615–3951 16.4–17.2 1 90 lbs. (41 kg)
230–240 (CE) 1 3320–3615 14.4–15.1 1 90 lbs. (41 kg)
HWBI-4 Series 208‡ 1 2415 11.6 1
2 2400 11.5 1 120 lbs. (54 kg)
208 1 4815 20.0 3 120 lbs. (54 kg)
240‡ 1 2415 10.1 1
2 2400 10.0 1 120 lbs. (54 kg)